

BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE'S

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201 ACCREDITED WITH GRADE 'B' (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU ISO-9001:2015

AFFILIATED TO RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR

 $E\text{-mail:bmv_bhiwapur@yahoo.com; bgm.college1990@gmail.com} \ \ Website: https://www.bmb.ac.in \\ Tel: 07106-232349$

ACTIVITY REPORT

ACADEMIC SESSION	2022-2023
ORGANIZER	Anti-Ragging Cell Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya
NAME OF THE ACTIVITY WITH TITLE	Anti-Ragging Awareness Programme
DATE OF ACTIVITY	14 th November 2022
MODE OF ACTIVITY (ONLINE/OFFLINE (IF ONLINE, GIVE WEBLINK)	Offline
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE	Anti-Ragging Cell Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya
CHAIRPERSON/CHIEF GUEST/GUEST OF HONOR/KEY- NOTE SPEAKER/SPEAKER/EXPERT	Chairperson: Hon'ble Principal Dr. Jobi George Chief Guest: Associate Professor Dr. Sunil Shinde Guest of Honor: Asst. Prof. Dr. Motiraj Chavhan
PROGRAMME COORDINATORS	Dr. Mangesh V. Kadu
COMMITTEE MEMBERS	Dr. Mangesh V. Kadu Dr. Anita Mahawadiwar
NUMBER OF STUDENTS/BENEFICIARIES PARTICIPATED	500
BRIEF REPORT	As per the orders and guidelines issued by the Supreme Court, Central and State Government, University Grant Commission,
	Anti Ragging Cell under the aegis of Internal Quality Assurance Cell has been set up in the college. Anti-ragging cell
	of the college organized the programs to prevent any untoward

incident.

The Institution through its Anti-Ragging Cell adopts zero tolerance towards ragging and strictly complies with the policy. In order to create a sense of cooperation and empathy among the students and to prevent any student from falling victim to ragging, Anti Ragging Cell of the Institution organized awareness programme for the students of senior and junior college to intimate the students about the Anti-Ragging on 14th November 2022. Students were strictly instructed about the Anti-Ragging and also that if any student found guilty will prone to strict disciplinary action as per the guidelines and policy of the Institution. Information on Anti Ragging was posted on the notice board to create awareness among the students.

Coordinator of the programme and Member Secretary of the Anti-Ragging Cell, Dr. Mangesh Kadu delivered introductory speech. On this occasion, Principal of the college Hon'ble Dr. Jobi Georgewelcomed all the students and guided the students regarding Anti-Ragging and code conduct. Associate Prof. Dr. Sunil Shinde, the chief guest guided the students and asked them to create a sense of cooperation and empathy among the students and to prevent any student from falling victim to ragging. Asst. Professor and NSS programme officer Asst. Prof. Dr. Motiraj Chavhan, Head of the Department of Commerce and Management Dr. Anita Mahawadiwar was also present on the dais. Asst. Prof. Someshwar Wasekar proposed the vote of thanks.

PROGRAMME OBJECTIVES

- 1. To sensitize the students about Ragging
- 2. To update the students about the decision of the Supreme

Court regarding anti-ragging 3. To inform the students about the matters involved in Ragging. 4. Inspiring students to follow discipline in the College premises. PROGRAMME OUTCOMES 1. Awareness was created among the students about the repercussions on being guilty. 2. The students came to know about the decision of the Supreme Court regarding ragging and realized the seriousness of the discipline. 3. The students were informed about the things that are done in relation to other students consciously, jokingly or

required.

PHOTO GALLERY WITH CAPTIONS



unintentionally, which fall into the category of ragging.

4. The students came to know about the importance of discipline in the college premises and how much it is

Principal Hon'ble Dr. Jobi George, Hon'ble Dr. Sunil Shinde, M. S. of Anti-Ragging Cell, Dr. Mangesh Kadu, N. N. S. programme officer Dr. Motiraj Chavhan Dr. Anita Mahawadiwar and Asst. Prof. Someshwar Wasekarlook on during the programme



Principal Hon'ble Dr. Jobi Georgelook on during his speech



Programme at a glance



Programme at a glance